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Kansas Board of Regents
Systemwide General Education Verified Master Course List
Johnson County Community College
For Academic Year 2026

Bucket: English Requirement: 6 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

ENGL 119 COLLEGE COMPOSITION I WITH REVIEW    5

ENGL 121 COMPOSITION I    3

ENGL 122 COMPOSITION II    3

Bucket: Communications Requirement: 3 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

COMS 120 INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATION    3

COMS 121 PUBLIC SPEAKING    3

COMS 125 PERSONAL COMMUNICATION    3

Bucket: Math and Statistics Requirement: 3 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

MATH 151 CONTEMPORARY MATHEMATICS    3

MATH 161 ELEMENTARY STATISTICS    3

MATH 171 COLLEGE ALGEBRA    3

MATH 172 TRIGONOMETRY    3

MATH 173 PRECALCULUS    5

MATH 175 DISCRETE MATH AND ITS APPLICATIONS    3

MATH 201 STATISTICS    3

MATH 231 BUSINESS AND APPLIED CALCULUS I    3

MATH 232 BUSINESS AND APPLIED CALCULUS II    3

MATH 241 CALCULUS I    5

MATH 242 CALCULUS II    5

MATH 243 CALCULUS III    5

MATH 254 DIFFERENTIAL EQUATIONS    4

MATH 285 STATISTICS FOR BUSINESS    4

Bucket: Natural and Physical Sciences Requirement: 4-5 Hours Including a Lab

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

EVRN 130 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE    3 Environmental Science

  and

EVRN 132 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE LABORATORY    2 Environmental Science

CHEM 124 GENERAL CHEMISTRY I LECTURE    4 Chemistry

  and

CHEM 125 GENERAL CHEMISTRY I LAB    1 Chemistry

CHEM 131 GENERAL CHEMISTRY II LECTURE    4 Chemistry

  and

CHEM 132 GENERAL CHEMISTRY II LAB    1 Chemistry

BIOL 230 MICROBIOLOGY    3 Biology

  and

BIOL 231 MICROBIOLOGY LAB    2 Biology

GEOS 140 PHYSICAL GEOGRAPHY    3 Physical Geography

  and

GEOS 141 PHYSICAL GEOGRAPHY LAB    2 Physical Geography

ASTR 122 ASTRONOMY    4 Astronomy

BIOL 121 INTRODUCTORY BIOLOGY FOR NON-MAJORS    4 Biology

mailto:irhelp@ksbor.org
mailto:irhelp@ksbor.org


Kansas Board of Regents | www.kansasregents.gov | 785.430.4240 | Email:   irhelp@ksbor.org 2

Kansas Board of Regents
Systemwide General Education Verified Master Course List
Johnson County Community College
For Academic Year 2026

Bucket: Natural and Physical Sciences Requirement: 4-5 Hours Including a Lab

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

BIOL 125 GENERAL BOTANY    5 Botany

BIOL 127 GENERAL ZOOLOGY    5 Zoology

BIOL 135 PRINCIPLES OF CELL AND MOLECULAR BIOLOGY    4 Microbiology

BIOL 140 HUMAN ANATOMY    4 Anatomy

BIOL 144 HUMAN ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY    5 Anatomy

BIOL 150 BIOLOGY OF ORGANISMS    5 Biology

BIOL 161 INTRODUCTION TO BIOTECHNOLOGY    4 Biology

BIOL 225 HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY    4 Physiology

CHEM 120 CHEMISTRY IN SOCIETY    4 Chemistry

CHEM 122 PRINCIPLES OF CHEMISTRY    5 Chemistry

CHEM 140 PRINCIPLES OF ORGANIC AND BIOLOGICAL 
CHEMISTRY

   5 Biochemistry

GEOS 130 GENERAL GEOLOGY    5 Geology

GEOS 160 INTRODUCTION TO METEOROLOGY    5 Meteorology

PHYS 130 GENERAL PHYSICS I    5 Physics

PHYS 131 GENERAL PHYSICS II    5 Physics

PHYS 220 ENGINEERING PHYSICS I    5 Physics

PHYS 221 ENGINEERING PHYSICS II    5 Physics

PSCI 120 PHYSICAL SCIENCE    4 Physical Sciences

Bucket: Social and Behavioral Sciences Requirement: 6 Hours in 2+ Courses from 2 Subject Areas

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

ANTH 125 CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY    3 Anthropology

ANTH 126 PHYSICAL ANTHROPOLOGY    3 Anthropology

ANTH 130 WORLD CULTURES    3 Anthropology

ANTH 142 WORLD PREHISTORY    3 Anthropology

ANTH 165 LINGUISTIC ANTHROPOLOGY    3 Anthropology

CJ 121 INTRODUCTION TO CRIMINAL JUSTICE SYSTEM    3 Criminal Justice

CJ 141 CRIMINAL LAW    3 Criminal Justice

CJ 223 INTERNATIONAL CRIMINAL JUSTICE SYSTEMS    3 Criminal Justice

ECON 132 SURVEY OF ECONOMICS    3 Economics

ECON 230 PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS    3 Economics

ECON 231 PRINCIPLES OF MICROECONOMICS    3 Economics

GEOS 145 WORLD REGIONAL GEOGRAPHY    3 Geography

GEOS 155 HUMAN GEOGRAPHY    3 Geography

LAW 120 INTRODUCTION TO PARALEGAL STUDIES    3 Criminal Justice

LAW 121 INTRODUCTION TO LAW    3 Criminal Justice

POLS 122 POLITICAL SCIENCE    3 Political Science

POLS 124 AMERICAN NATIONAL GOVERNMENT    3 Political Science

POLS 126 STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT    3 Political Science

POLS 132 INTRODUCTION TO COMPARATIVE GOVERNMENT    3 Political Science

POLS 135 INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS    3 Political Science

POLS 175 ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY AND LAW    3 Political Science

POLS 192 POLITICAL THEORY    3 Political Science

POLS 200 MODEL UNITED NATIONS    3 Political Science

POLS 220 INTRODUCTION TO PUBLIC POLICY    3 Political Science

POLS 245 INTRODUCTION TO PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION    3 Political Science

PSYC 121 APPLIED PSYCHOLOGY    3 Psychology

PSYC 130 INTRODUCTION TO PSYCHOLOGY    3 Psychology
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Bucket: Social and Behavioral Sciences Requirement: 6 Hours in 2+ Courses from 2 Subject Areas

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

PSYC 215 CHILD DEVELOPMENT    3 Childhood Development

PSYC 218 HUMAN DEVELOPMENT    3 Psychology

SOC 122 INTRODUCTION TO SOCIOLOGY    3 Sociology

SOC 125 SOCIAL PROBLEMS    3 Sociology

SOC 131 SOCIOLOGY OF FAMILIES    3 Sociology

SOC 146 INTRODUCTION TO SOCIAL WORK AND SOCIAL 
WELFARE

   3 Social Work

WGS 201 GLOBAL WOMEN'S STUDIES    3 Ethnic and/or Gender Studies

Bucket: Arts and Humanities Requirement: 6 Hours in 2+ Courses from 2 Subject Areas

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

ARTH 180 ART HISTORY: ANCIENT TO MEDIEVAL    3 Art

ARTH 182 ART HISTORY: RENAISSANCE TO MODERN    3 Art

ARTH 184 ART HISTORY: TWENTIETH CENTURY    3 Art

ARTH 188 HISTORY OF PHOTOGRAPHY    3 Art

ARTH 200 WOMEN, ART, AND SOCIETY    3 Art

COMS 180 INTERCULTURAL COMMUNICATION    3 Communications

ENGL 123 TECHNICAL WRITING I    3 English

ENGL 130 INTRODUCTION TO LITERATURE    3 Literature

ENGL 140 WRITING FOR INTERACTIVE MEDIA    3 English

ENGL 214 ENVIRONMENTAL LITERATURE    3 Literature

ENGL 215 U.S. LATINO AND LATINA LITERATURE    3 Literature

ENGL 216 AFRICAN-AMERICAN LITERATURE    3 Literature

ENGL 217 LITERATURE BY WOMEN    3 Literature

ENGL 222 ADVANCED COMPOSITION: THE ART OF THE ESSAY    3 English

ENGL 223 INTRODUCTION TO CREATIVE WRITING    3 English

ENGL 227 INTRODUCTION TO POETRY    3 Literature

ENGL 230 INTRODUCTION TO FICTION    3 Literature

ENGL 232 CHILDREN'S LITERATURE    3 Literature

ENGL 235 DRAMA AS LITERATURE    3 English

ENGL 236 BRITISH LITERATURE TO 1800    3 Literature

ENGL 237 BRITISH LITERATURE AFTER 1800    3 Literature

ENGL 246 AMERICAN LITERATURE I    3 Literature

ENGL 247 AMERICAN LITERATURE II    3 Literature

ENGL 254 MASTERPIECES OF THE CINEMA    3 Theater

ENGL 257 GENERATIVE AI AND THE FUTURE OF WRITING    3 English

FL 120 ELEMENTARY GERMAN I    5 Modern and Classical Languages

FL 121 ELEMENTARY GERMAN II    5 Modern and Classical Languages

FL 130 ELEMENTARY SPANISH I    5 Modern and Classical Languages

FL 131 ELEMENTARY SPANISH II    5 Modern and Classical Languages

FL 140 ELEMENTARY FRENCH I    5 Modern and Classical Languages

FL 141 ELEMENTARY FRENCH II    5 Modern and Classical Languages

FL 165 ELEMENTARY CHINESE I    5 Modern and Classical Languages

FL 166 ELEMENTARY CHINESE II    5 Modern and Classical Languages

FL 170 ELEMENTARY JAPANESE I    5 Modern and Classical Languages

FL 171 ELEMENTARY JAPANESE II    5 Modern and Classical Languages

FL 182 INTERMEDIATE JAPANESE I    5 Modern and Classical Languages

FL 183 INTERMEDIATE JAPANESE II    5 Modern and Classical Languages

FL 220 INTERMEDIATE GERMAN I    3 Modern and Classical Languages
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Bucket: Arts and Humanities Requirement: 6 Hours in 2+ Courses from 2 Subject Areas

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

FL 221 INTERMEDIATE GERMAN II    3 Modern and Classical Languages

FL 230 INTERMEDIATE SPANISH I    3 Modern and Classical Languages

FL 231 INTERMEDIATE SPANISH II    3 Modern and Classical Languages

FL 240 INTERMEDIATE FRENCH I    3 Modern and Classical Languages

FL 241 INTERMEDIATE FRENCH II    3 Modern and Classical Languages

FL 265 INTERMEDIATE CHINESE I    3 Modern and Classical Languages

FL 266 INTERMEDIATE CHINESE II    2 Modern and Classical Languages

FMS 100 INTRO TO FILM    3 Theater

FMS 200 INTRO TO FILMMAKING AND MEDIA AESTHETICS    3 Theater

HIST 120 LOCAL AND KANSAS HISTORY    3 History

HIST 125 WESTERN CIVILIZATION: ANCIENT WORLD TO THE 
RENAISSANCE

   3 History

HIST 126 WESTERN CIVILIZATION: SCIENTIFIC REVOLUTION 
TO THE MODERN AGE

   3 History

HIST 128 MEDIEVAL HISTORY    3 History

HIST 129 EARLY MODERN EUROPE, 1500 - 1789    3 History

HIST 130 EUROPEAN HISTORY SINCE 1789    3 History

HIST 132 HISTORY OF AFRICA    3 History

HIST 135 EASTERN CIVILIZATION    3 History

HIST 137 AFRICAN AMERICAN HISTORY    3 History

HIST 140 UNITED STATES HISTORY TO 1877    3 History

HIST 141 UNITED STATES HISTORY SINCE 1877    3 History

HIST 143 ANCIENT GREECE: THE NEAR EAST AND EGYPT    3 History

HIST 145 HISTORY OF ANCIENT ROME    3 History

HIST 149 HISTORY OF INDIA    3 History

HIST 150 ISLAM: RELIGION AND CIVILIZATION    3 History

HIST 151 WORLD HISTORY: TRADITIONAL    3 History

HIST 152 WORLD HISTORY: MODERN WORLD    3 History

HIST 160 MODERN RUSSIAN HISTORY    3 History

HIST 162 MODERN LATIN AMERICA    3 History

HIST 165 HISTORY OF CHINA    3 History

HIST 167 INTRODUCTION TO HISTORY: JAPAN    3 History

HIST 180 NORTH AMERICAN INDIAN HISTORY    3 History

HIST 195 HISTORY OF THE MIDDLE EAST    3 History

HIST 200 EMPIRES OF THE SILK ROAD    3 History

HIST 210 ENVIRONMENTAL HISTORY OF NORTH AMERICA    3 History

HIST 250 AMERICAN WEST    3 History

HIST 260 WOMEN IN HISTORY    3 History

HUM 122 INTRODUCTION TO HUMANITIES    3 General Humanities

HUM 145 WORLD HUMANITIES: ANCIENT TO MEDIEVAL    3 General Humanities

HUM 146 WORLD HUMANITIES: RENAISSANCE TO MODERN    3 General Humanities

HUM 150 ISLAM: RELIGION AND CIVILIZATION    3 General Humanities

HUM 155 CLASSICAL MYTHOLOGY    3 Literature

HUM 156 CONTEMPORARY APPROACHES TO WORLD MYTHS    3 Literature

HUM 165 INTRODUCTION TO CHINESE CULTURE    3 Cultural Studies

HUM 167 INTRODUCTION TO JAPANESE CULTURE    3 Cultural Studies

JOUR 120 MASS MEDIA AND SOCIETY    3 Communications

MUS 121 INTRODUCTION TO MUSIC LISTENING    3 Music

MUS 125 INTRODUCTION TO JAZZ LISTENING    3 Music

MUS 126 INTRODUCTION TO WORLD MUSIC    3 Music

MUS 128 HISTORY OF ROCK AND ROLL MUSIC    3 Music
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Bucket: Arts and Humanities Requirement: 6 Hours in 2+ Courses from 2 Subject Areas

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

PHIL 121 INTRODUCTION TO PHILOSOPHY    3 Philosophy

PHIL 124 LOGIC AND CRITICAL THINKING    3 Philosophy

PHIL 128 ENVIRONMENTAL ETHICS    3 Philosophy

PHIL 130 FOOD ETHICS    3 Philosophy

PHIL 143 ETHICS    3 Philosophy

PHIL 154 HISTORY OF ANCIENT PHILOSOPHY    3 Philosophy

PHIL 176 PHILOSOPHY OF RELIGION    3 Philosophy

PHOT 200 FOUNDATIONS IN PHOTOGRAPHY    3 Art

REL 120 EXPLORING WORLD RELIGIONS    3 Religion

REL 125 ASIAN RELIGIONS    3 Religion

REL 126 RELIGIONS OF THE WEST    3 Religion

REL 150 ISLAM: RELIGION AND CIVILIZATION    3 Religion

THEA 120 INTRODUCTION TO THEATER    3 Theater

Bucket: Institutionally Designated Requirement: 6 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

ANTH 125 CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY    3

ANTH 126 PHYSICAL ANTHROPOLOGY    3

ANTH 130 WORLD CULTURES    3

ANTH 142 WORLD PREHISTORY    3

ANTH 165 LINGUISTIC ANTHROPOLOGY    3

ARTH 180 ART HISTORY: ANCIENT TO MEDIEVAL    3

ARTH 182 ART HISTORY: RENAISSANCE TO MODERN    3

ARTH 184 ART HISTORY: TWENTIETH CENTURY    3

ARTH 188 HISTORY OF PHOTOGRAPHY    3

ARTH 200 WOMEN, ART, AND SOCIETY    3

ASTR 120 FUNDAMENTALS OF ASTRONOMY    3

ASTR 122 ASTRONOMY    4

BIOL 121 INTRODUCTORY BIOLOGY FOR NON-MAJORS    4

BIOL 125 GENERAL BOTANY    5

BIOL 127 GENERAL ZOOLOGY    5

BIOL 135 PRINCIPLES OF CELL AND MOLECULAR BIOLOGY    4

BIOL 140 HUMAN ANATOMY    4

BIOL 144 HUMAN ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY    5

BIOL 150 BIOLOGY OF ORGANISMS    5

BIOL 161 INTRODUCTION TO BIOTECHNOLOGY    4

BIOL 225 HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY    4

BIOL 230 MICROBIOLOGY    3

BIOL 231 MICROBIOLOGY LAB    2

CHEM 120 CHEMISTRY IN SOCIETY    4

CHEM 122 PRINCIPLES OF CHEMISTRY    5

CHEM 124 GENERAL CHEMISTRY I LECTURE    4

CHEM 125 GENERAL CHEMISTRY I LAB    1

CHEM 131 GENERAL CHEMISTRY II LECTURE    4

CHEM 132 GENERAL CHEMISTRY II LAB    1

CHEM 140 PRINCIPLES OF ORGANIC AND BIOLOGICAL 
CHEMISTRY

   5

CJ 121 INTRODUCTION TO CRIMINAL JUSTICE SYSTEM    3

CJ 141 CRIMINAL LAW    3
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Bucket: Institutionally Designated Requirement: 6 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

CJ 223 INTERNATIONAL CRIMINAL JUSTICE SYSTEMS    3

COMS 120 INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATION    3

COMS 121 PUBLIC SPEAKING    3

COMS 125 PERSONAL COMMUNICATION    3

COMS 180 INTERCULTURAL COMMUNICATION    3

ECON 132 SURVEY OF ECONOMICS    3

ECON 230 PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS    3

ECON 231 PRINCIPLES OF MICROECONOMICS    3

ENGL 123 TECHNICAL WRITING I    3

ENGL 130 INTRODUCTION TO LITERATURE    3

ENGL 140 WRITING FOR INTERACTIVE MEDIA    3

ENGL 214 ENVIRONMENTAL LITERATURE    3

ENGL 215 U.S. LATINO AND LATINA LITERATURE    3

ENGL 216 AFRICAN-AMERICAN LITERATURE    3

ENGL 217 LITERATURE BY WOMEN    3

ENGL 222 ADVANCED COMPOSITION: THE ART OF THE ESSAY    3

ENGL 223 INTRODUCTION TO CREATIVE WRITING    3

ENGL 227 INTRODUCTION TO POETRY    3

ENGL 230 INTRODUCTION TO FICTION    3

ENGL 232 CHILDREN'S LITERATURE    3

ENGL 235 DRAMA AS LITERATURE    3

ENGL 236 BRITISH LITERATURE TO 1800    3

ENGL 237 BRITISH LITERATURE AFTER 1800    3

ENGL 246 AMERICAN LITERATURE I    3

ENGL 247 AMERICAN LITERATURE II    3

ENGL 254 MASTERPIECES OF THE CINEMA    3

ENGL 257 GENERATIVE AI AND THE FUTURE OF WRITING    3

ENGR 121 ENGINEERING ORIENTATION    2

EVRN 124 OCEANUS: ESSENTIALS OF OCEANOGRAPHY    3

EVRN 130 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE    3

EVRN 132 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE LABORATORY    2

EVRN 134 PRINCIPLES OF SUSTAINABILITY    3

EVRN 250 BIOETHICS IN SCIENCE AND RESEARCH    3

EVRN 275 NATURE, LAW, AND ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION    3

FL 120 ELEMENTARY GERMAN I    5

FL 121 ELEMENTARY GERMAN II    5

FL 130 ELEMENTARY SPANISH I    5

FL 131 ELEMENTARY SPANISH II    5

FL 140 ELEMENTARY FRENCH I    5

FL 141 ELEMENTARY FRENCH II    5

FL 165 ELEMENTARY CHINESE I    5

FL 166 ELEMENTARY CHINESE II    5

FL 170 ELEMENTARY JAPANESE I    5

FL 171 ELEMENTARY JAPANESE II    5

FL 182 INTERMEDIATE JAPANESE I    5

FL 183 INTERMEDIATE JAPANESE II    5

FL 220 INTERMEDIATE GERMAN I    3

FL 221 INTERMEDIATE GERMAN II    3

FL 230 INTERMEDIATE SPANISH I    3

FL 231 INTERMEDIATE SPANISH II    3
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Johnson County Community College
For Academic Year 2026

Bucket: Institutionally Designated Requirement: 6 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

FL 240 INTERMEDIATE FRENCH I    3

FL 241 INTERMEDIATE FRENCH II    3

FL 265 INTERMEDIATE CHINESE I    3

FL 266 INTERMEDIATE CHINESE II    2

FMS 100 INTRO TO FILM    3

FMS 200 INTRO TO FILMMAKING AND MEDIA AESTHETICS    3

GEOS 130 GENERAL GEOLOGY    5

GEOS 140 PHYSICAL GEOGRAPHY    3

GEOS 141 PHYSICAL GEOGRAPHY LAB    2

GEOS 145 WORLD REGIONAL GEOGRAPHY    3

GEOS 155 HUMAN GEOGRAPHY    3

GEOS 160 INTRODUCTION TO METEOROLOGY    5

HIST 120 LOCAL AND KANSAS HISTORY    3

HIST 125 WESTERN CIVILIZATION: ANCIENT WORLD TO THE 
RENAISSANCE

   3

HIST 126 WESTERN CIVILIZATION: SCIENTIFIC REVOLUTION 
TO THE MODERN AGE

   3

HIST 128 MEDIEVAL HISTORY    3

HIST 129 EARLY MODERN EUROPE, 1500 - 1789    3

HIST 130 EUROPEAN HISTORY SINCE 1789    3

HIST 132 HISTORY OF AFRICA    3

HIST 135 EASTERN CIVILIZATION    3

HIST 137 AFRICAN AMERICAN HISTORY    3

HIST 140 UNITED STATES HISTORY TO 1877    3

HIST 141 UNITED STATES HISTORY SINCE 1877    3

HIST 143 ANCIENT GREECE: THE NEAR EAST AND EGYPT    3

HIST 145 HISTORY OF ANCIENT ROME    3

HIST 149 HISTORY OF INDIA    3

HIST 150 ISLAM: RELIGION AND CIVILIZATION    3

HIST 151 WORLD HISTORY: TRADITIONAL    3

HIST 152 WORLD HISTORY: MODERN WORLD    3

HIST 160 MODERN RUSSIAN HISTORY    3

HIST 162 MODERN LATIN AMERICA    3

HIST 165 HISTORY OF CHINA    3

HIST 167 INTRODUCTION TO HISTORY: JAPAN    3

HIST 180 NORTH AMERICAN INDIAN HISTORY    3

HIST 195 HISTORY OF THE MIDDLE EAST    3

HIST 200 EMPIRES OF THE SILK ROAD    3

HIST 210 ENVIRONMENTAL HISTORY OF NORTH AMERICA    3

HIST 250 AMERICAN WEST    3

HIST 260 WOMEN IN HISTORY    3

HUM 122 INTRODUCTION TO HUMANITIES    3

HUM 145 WORLD HUMANITIES: ANCIENT TO MEDIEVAL    3

HUM 146 WORLD HUMANITIES: RENAISSANCE TO MODERN    3

HUM 150 ISLAM: RELIGION AND CIVILIZATION    3

HUM 155 CLASSICAL MYTHOLOGY    3

HUM 156 CONTEMPORARY APPROACHES TO WORLD MYTHS    3

HUM 165 INTRODUCTION TO CHINESE CULTURE    3

HUM 167 INTRODUCTION TO JAPANESE CULTURE    3

JOUR 120 MASS MEDIA AND SOCIETY    3

LAW 120 INTRODUCTION TO PARALEGAL STUDIES    3
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Bucket: Institutionally Designated Requirement: 6 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

LAW 121 INTRODUCTION TO LAW    3

MATH 151 CONTEMPORARY MATHEMATICS    3

MATH 161 ELEMENTARY STATISTICS    3

MATH 171 COLLEGE ALGEBRA    3

MATH 172 TRIGONOMETRY    3

MATH 173 PRECALCULUS    5

MATH 175 DISCRETE MATH AND ITS APPLICATIONS    3

MATH 201 STATISTICS    3

MATH 231 BUSINESS AND APPLIED CALCULUS I    3

MATH 232 BUSINESS AND APPLIED CALCULUS II    3

MATH 241 CALCULUS I    5

MATH 242 CALCULUS II    5

MATH 243 CALCULUS III    5

MATH 254 DIFFERENTIAL EQUATIONS    4

MATH 285 STATISTICS FOR BUSINESS    4

MUS 121 INTRODUCTION TO MUSIC LISTENING    3

MUS 125 INTRODUCTION TO JAZZ LISTENING    3

MUS 126 INTRODUCTION TO WORLD MUSIC    3

MUS 128 HISTORY OF ROCK AND ROLL MUSIC    3

PHIL 121 INTRODUCTION TO PHILOSOPHY    3

PHIL 124 LOGIC AND CRITICAL THINKING    3

PHIL 128 ENVIRONMENTAL ETHICS    3

PHIL 130 FOOD ETHICS    3

PHIL 143 ETHICS    3

PHIL 154 HISTORY OF ANCIENT PHILOSOPHY    3

PHIL 176 PHILOSOPHY OF RELIGION    3

PHOT 200 FOUNDATIONS IN PHOTOGRAPHY    3

PHYS 130 GENERAL PHYSICS I    5

PHYS 131 GENERAL PHYSICS II    5

PHYS 220 ENGINEERING PHYSICS I    5

PHYS 221 ENGINEERING PHYSICS II    5

POLS 122 POLITICAL SCIENCE    3

POLS 124 AMERICAN NATIONAL GOVERNMENT    3

POLS 126 STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT    3

POLS 132 INTRODUCTION TO COMPARATIVE GOVERNMENT    3

POLS 135 INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS    3

POLS 175 ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY AND LAW    3

POLS 192 POLITICAL THEORY    3

POLS 200 MODEL UNITED NATIONS    3

POLS 220 INTRODUCTION TO PUBLIC POLICY    3

POLS 245 INTRODUCTION TO PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION    3

PSCI 120 PHYSICAL SCIENCE    4

PSYC 121 APPLIED PSYCHOLOGY    3

PSYC 130 INTRODUCTION TO PSYCHOLOGY    3

PSYC 215 CHILD DEVELOPMENT    3

PSYC 218 HUMAN DEVELOPMENT    3

REL 120 EXPLORING WORLD RELIGIONS    3

REL 125 ASIAN RELIGIONS    3

REL 126 RELIGIONS OF THE WEST    3

REL 150 ISLAM: RELIGION AND CIVILIZATION    3
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Bucket: Institutionally Designated Requirement: 6 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

SOC 122 INTRODUCTION TO SOCIOLOGY    3

SOC 125 SOCIAL PROBLEMS    3

SOC 131 SOCIOLOGY OF FAMILIES    3

SOC 146 INTRODUCTION TO SOCIAL WORK AND SOCIAL 
WELFARE

   3

THEA 120 INTRODUCTION TO THEATER    3

WGS 201 GLOBAL WOMEN'S STUDIES    3
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